
lffilE syndlcate
(A COVIIRNMIiNT OI INDIA UNDERTAKING)

M/s Century Ventures
71, Soham lndustrial Park,
Mahijda Bareja Road,
Mahijda, Ahmedabad - 382425

Ref : ARrtrl/ CENTU RY/ E-AUCTION / 07 / 7072-23 Date: 18-07-2022

To,

Borrower

Shri.Yogeshkumar Navaratan Todi
D-'103, Ariana, BehindShitaj Lake,
Near Shalin Bungtows, Shitaj,
Ahmedabad -380058

Partners/Guarantors
Smt. Manisha Yogeshkumar Todi
D- 1 03, Ariana, BehindShilaj Lake,
Near Shatin Bungtows, Shilaj,
Ahmedabad - 380058

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and

Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) & 9(1) of the Security lnterest
(Enforcement) Rutes, 2002.

As you are aware, I on behatf of Canara Bank, Asset Recovery Management branch have taken
possession of the assets described in Schedute of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section

13(4) of the subject Act in connection with outstanding dues payabte by you to our Asset Recovery

Management Branch of Canara Bank.

The undersigned proposes to se[[ the assets more futty described in the Schedule of Sate Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rutes made there under, I am herewith
sending the sate Notice containing terms and conditions of the sate.

This is without prejudice to any other rights availabte to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any

other law in force.

;dd;hd^"{r-r,.-
Canara Bank

ENCLOSU RE - SALE NOTICE

qrfuci <{# rrrq-{ {rrcrr/ Assur RrcovliRY MANAGItMIiNT llllANCll
{r{qrir{ / 7th 11oe1, fftrg 44 ffiir/ cl}-T Onc Building,

{r<rt ffic sr{ir;( }+'R-&/ cularat Intcrnational Finan€c Tech City,
rrid-flR-t zRl \\/ Gandhinagar- 382355

'Icl- o79-69027ar3 / 8lA/ A2O/ B2t
Email: cb3966@canarabank.com

*

/cs_

cA tv

*
9..

&-qf,I db Canara Bank<A
tl-:EI!!ttr!:



f=ii& Sy.dlcatc
(A GOVI.;RNMIiNT OI: INDIA UNDERTAKING)

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction
of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rute 8(6)

& 9(1) of the Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in generaI and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s)
that the below described immovable properties charged to the Secured Creditor, the Possession of
which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Canara Bank., witl be sotd on "As is where is",
"As is what is", and " Whatever there is" on 06-08-2022 for recovery of Rs.l,19,01,138/- (Rupees
One Crore Nineteen Lakhs One Thousand One Hundred And Thirty Eight Only) as on 31/05/202'l
in cash credit Limit together with further interest from 01/05/2021, Rs.5,90,35,949.42 (Rupees
Five Crores Ninety Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand Nine Hundred And Forty Nine And Paise Forty
Two Only) in Term Loan as on 031061202'l together with further interest from 04/06/2021. Rs.
4,12,55,667.00 (Rupees Four Crores Twelve Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Seven
Only) in working Capital Term loan as on 2710512021 together with further interest from
2810512021 and Rs. 6,60,458-00 (Rupees Six Lakhs Sixty Thousand Four Hundred And Fifty Eight
Only) in Covid funded interest term loan as on 31/05/2021 together with further interest from
011061202'l due to the ARM Branch, Ahmedabad of Canara Bank from M/s Century Ventures
(Partners Shri Yogeshkumar Navaratan Todi and Smt. Manishaben Yogeshkumar Todi)

a) The Reserve price & EMD of the properties wi[[ be as foltows::

Reserve
Price EMD Amt.

(

a ra

u

lP
.t

Ac
e

9.
8)

All that piece and parcel of land and buildings existing and/or to be
constructed thereon together with easementary and appurtenants
thereto of Oflicc No: I]-901, 91h Irloor. I)cv Aurum, Nr. Dcv Atlicr,
Nr. Madhur I lalt, Nr. Anand Nagar Cross Road, Nr. Shcll Petrol
l'ump. I 00 l;t. Anand Nagar I{oad, I'rahaladnagar, Ahmcdabad -
3 8001 5

Property Details

1

Rs.
40,80,000/-

Rs
4,08,000/-

qtftilri qqfr ri-qq {Trqr/ Assrir REcovERy MANAGEMTiNT BRANcrl
(r qr({/ 7th rloor, ft"na << ftrdlq / cl}T one Building,

nu-<r< a@a !Em-<r< l+'ft&/ Cularat tntcrnational Financc Tech City,
TiffflR-lZR1\\/ Gandhinagar- 3B23SS

Tel. o79-69o27a13 / ata / azo/ 821
Email: cb3966@canarabank.com

&-qs q5 Canara Bank<A

Bounded:
On North by :- office No. 902

On East by.- Passage & office No.905
On South by:- Entrance & Passage, office No.911
On West by:- Stair

I



fifliE Syndlcato

(A GOVERNMIiNT OF INDIA UNDI'R'IAKING)

2

Reserve
Price

SR

Rs.
5,38,20,000/-

All that piece and parcel of Iand and buildings existing and/or to be

constructed thereon together with easementary and appurtenants
thereto
Plot No.71lA admeasuring 3103.77 sqmtrs. Together with individed
proportionate share of Road admeasuring 102.83 sq.mtrs. i.e.total
3206.60 sqmtrs. of Block No.384 of Mouje - Timba.
And
Plot No.71lB admeasuring 1694.93 sq.mtrs. together with
undivided proportionate share of Road admeasuring 146.40
sq.mtrs i.e. total 1841.33 sq.mtrs of Block No.192 paiki of lvlouje-

Mahijada.
'lotal Plot No. 7llA and 7llt] admcasuring 5047.93 sqMtrs(at silc kno$'n

as l)lot No. 7l) togcthcr witlt constructiot'l lo bc constrtlctcd thercon, itr a

sclrcrnc known as "slroham lntcgratcd'fcxtilc Park" at Stlrvcy No. 384 ol-

Moujc-'l-imba and Survcy No.l92 Paiki ol'Moujc- Mahijidapaiki Villagc:
'l inrba and Mahijada, 'faluka: I)ascroi, I)istrict: IicBistration Dislr'ict

Ahrncdabad and Sub-District ofAhmedabad l1 (Aslali).

Bounded:
On North by:- lnternal Road

On East by.- lnternal Road

On South by.- Sub Plot No.69

On West by:- Sub Plot No.72lA

EMD Amt.

Rs
53,82,000/-

Sr Details of the Security Name of the Titte holder
Shri.Yogeshkumar Navaratan
Todi

1 All that piece and parcel of land and buildings existing
and/or to be constructed thereon together with

easementary and appurtenants thereto of Oificc No: Il-
90l,gth Floor, Dev Aurum, Nr. Dev Atlicr, Nr. Madhur
I lall, Nr. Anand Nagar Cross Road, Nr. Shcll Pctrol

Pump, I00 l"t. Anand Nagar Road, Prahaladnagar,

Ahmcdabad - 380015

Bounded:
On North by :- office No. 902

On East by:- Passage & Office No.905
On South by:- Entrance & Passa8e, office No.911

On West b - Stair

qrkci <(ff F;q-{ {TGr/ AsscT RECOV[:RY MANAGIiMENT l]RANCll

{r{cr q / 7th Floor. ftw rr Mzr/ GIIT onc Building,

Xv-<m <ffi< srr<r< |t ftE/ cularat tntcrnational Irirancc'fcch City,

rriff+r<-1Zlt\\/ candhinagar- 382355

T cl. 07 9-69027 al3 / A18 / azo / Azt
Email: cb3966@canarabank-com

&-{f,r &@ Canara Bank A

Property Details

b) The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before dt' 05-08-2022.

Details and fulI description of the oropertv(ies):



(A GOVI|RNMI]NT OtI INDIA UNDERTAKING)

7 All that piece and parcel of land and buildings existing
and/or to be constructed thereon together with
easementary and appurtenants thereto
Plot No.71lA admeasuring 3103.77 sqmtrs. Together with
individed proportionate share of Road admeasuring
102.83 sq.mtrs. i.e.total 3206.60 sqmtrs. of Block No.384
of t\/ouje - Timba.
And
Plot No.71lB admeasuring 1694.93 sq.mtrs. together with
undivided proportionate share of Road admeasuring
146.40 sq.mtrs i.e. total 1841.33 sq.mtrs of Block No.192
paiki of Mouje-Mahijada.

I otal l)lot No. 7llA and 7lll-l admcasuring 5047.93 sqMtrs(at
sitc knorvn as l)lo1 No. 7)) togethcr with construclion to bc
conslruclcd thcrcon, in a schcmc known as "Shoharn lntcgratcd
'I cxtilc Park" at Survcy No. 384 oI Moujc- 'l'imba and Survcy
No.l92 I'aiki of Moujc- Mahijidapaiki Villagc: 'l'imba and
Mahijada,'['aluka: I)ascroi, District: Rcgistration Dislrict
Ahrnctlabad and Subl)istrict ofAhmcdabad I I (Aslali).

Bounded:
On North by :- lnternal Road

On East by:- lnternal Road

On South by:- Sub Plot No.69
On West by:- Sub Plot No.72lA

Shri.Yogeshkumar Navaratan
Todi

For detaited terms and conditions of the sa[e p[ease refer the tink "E-Auction" provided in Canara
Bank's website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Chief Manager, ARM Branch, Ahmedabad
Canara Bank, Ph. No. 079-69027813/ 8181 8201 871 during office hours on any working day.

Place: Gandhinagar
Date: 18-07-2022 ^,*d*fd*&,/"' 

*'t'^'
Canara Bank

v
B

v.y
cAx

:t(
*

C.O

qrfuci 
"(S 

rq-;a-{ {rnrT/ Assrir RltcovERy MANAc[MENT BRANcll
$r qr(q/ 7th Floo.,ftwr<Mzr/ CIFT one Buildin&
tq(rd qiil<r*q l5rtr{r;{f )+ ft&/ cularat Intcrnational Financc Tcch city,
rriffflr(-1711117 5andhiragar- 3823s5

Tel. o79-69o27a73/ ala/ azo/ a27
Email: cb3966@canarabank.com

d-flrr ai@ Canara Bank<A



fir& Syndlcaie

[A GOVI]RNMIiNT OI' INDIA UNDItlllAKING)

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS O F THE SALE NOTICE DATED 18.07.2022

1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Ahmedabad.

2. Name and Address of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s):

M/s Century Ventures
71, Soham lndustriat Park,
Mahijda Bareja Road,
Mahijda, Ahmedabad - 382425

Partners/Guarantors

Shri.Yogeshkumar Navaratan Todi
D- 103, Ariana, BehindShilaj Lake,
Near Shalin Bunglows, Shilaj,
Ahmedabad -380058

Smt. Manisha Yogeshkumar Todi
D- 103, Ariana, BehindShitaj Lake,
Near Shalin Bunglows, Shi laj,
Ahmedabad - 380058

Borrower

3. Totat tiabitities: Rs.1 ,19,01 ,138/- (Rupees One Crore Nineteen Lakhs one Thousand one
Hundred And Thirty Eight Only) as on 31/05/2021 in cash credit Limit together with further
interest from 01/06/2021, Rs.5,90,35,949.42 (Rupees Five Crores Ninety Lakhs Thirty Five

Thousand Nine Hundred And Forty Nine And Paise Forty Two Only) in Term Loan as on

O3lOOt2O21 together with further interest from 0410612021 . Rs. 4,12,55,667.00 (Rupees Four

Crores Twelve Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Seven Only) in working Capital
Term loan as on 27t05t2021 together with further interest from 2810512021 and Rs.

6,60,458.00 (Rupees Six Lakhs Sixty Thousand Four Hundred And Fifty Eight only) in covid
funded interest term loan as on 31/05/2021 together with further interest trom 0110612021 and

other charges thereon.

4. (a) Mode of Auction : E-Auction
(b) Details of Auction service provider:

Service Provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.

Canbank Computer Services Ltd.
No.218,JPRoyate,
1tt Floor, Sampige Road,
znd Main, Matteswaram,
Bengaturu - 560003

Contact Person Name Mr. Pratap Kanj ital & D.D. Pakhre

Contact No. 9837952602 I 9911293517 t 8898418010 /

qrRrqt cqff rr.u-'r {rrtar/ AssET RrcovERY MANAGL-MIINT BlllNCll
(r(qtitif / 7th Floor, fttET{ffi.r/ GIFT Onc Buildin&

tq<m qffic .I6rq-{r<T }6[ ft&/ Guiarat trtcrnatioral Financc Tcch city,

Ti*flR-l zRt \\/ Gandhinagar- 382355

lc

*

cA

-t cl. 07 9-69027 813 / afi/ 820/ a27
Email: cb3966Gncanarabank.com

&-da d@ Canara Bank'<A



(A GOVIiRN MIiNI' OIi INDIA UNDIiRTAKING)

080-73469665 / 9480691777

(c) Date & Time of Auction: 06-08-2022 Time 1.00 PM to 3,00 PM
(d) Place of Auction: Ahmedabad

5. Reserve Price & EMD Amt.:

Property Details EMD Amt.

Rs
4,08,000/-

Rs
53,82,000/-

E-maiI lD eauction@ccst. co. in /
ccsteauction@gmait.com

SR Reserve
Price

Rs.
40,80,000/-

2

All that piece and parcel of land and buildings existing and/or to be
constructed thereon together with easementary and appurtenants
thereto of Officc No: Il-901,91h Floor, Dcv Aurum, Nr. Dcv Atlicr,
Nr. Madhur I lall, Nr. Anand Nagar Cross Road, Nr. Shcll Pctrol
l)ump. I 00 l;t. Auarrd Nagar Road, I)rahaladnagar, Ahmedabad -
3{10015

Bounded:
On North by :- Office No. 902
On East by:- Passage & Office No. 905

On South by:- Entrance & Passage, Office No.911
on]\/g!I! S ta
All that piece and parcel of land and buildings existing and/or to be
constructed thereon together with easementary and appurtenants
thereto
Plot No.71lA admeasuring 3103.77 sqmtrs. Together with individed
proportionate share of Road admeasuring '102.83 sq.mtrs. i.e.total
3206.60 sqmtrs. of Block No.384 of Mouje - Timba.
And
Plot No.71lB admeasuring 1694.93 sq.mtrs. together with
undivided proportionate share of Road admeasuring 146.40
sq.mtrs i.e. total '1841.33 sq.mtrs of Block No.192 paiki of Mouje-
Mahijada
'lirtal l'lot No. 71lA and 71lB adrncasuring 5047.93 sqMtrs(at sitc known
as Plol No. 7l) togclhcr witlr construction to bc constructcd thereon, in a

schcmc krrorvn as "Shoham lntcgratcd Tcxtilc l)ark" at Survcy No. 384 of
Mor.rjc-.I'imba and SLrrvcy No.l92 l)aiki of Moujc- Mahijidapaiki Village:
'l imba and Mahijada, 'laluka: l)ascroi, [)istrict: Registration District
Ahmcdabad and Sub-l)istrict of Ahmcdabad - I I (Aslali).

Bounded:
On North by :- lnternal Road

On East by:- lnternal Road

On South by:- sub Plot No.69
On West by:- Sub Plot No.72lA

Rs.
s,38,20,000/-

qrfuci q(ff F.a-{ {rrrrT/ AssI;T RrtcovtRy MANAcEMI]NT BRANCII
gr{qrdq / 7rh t;loor, ftw <r ffirr/ CIFT Onc Buildin&
Xr<rC 3riir((rs+ Srrrtr< Lfi R-&/ Guiarat Intcrrational Finance Tcch City,
Ttf-{.R-l Zl i \\/ candhinagar- 3BZ3Ss

Tcl. 0?9-69027A13/ AtB/ azol Bzl
Email: cb3966(Dcanarabank.com

&:-qar dL@ Canara Bank<A
i E r;.r.--:'- sy',a1" "ro

1



fidEk*E Syridlcatc
(A GOVIiRNMENT OI.- INDIA UNDIiIITAKING]

6. Other terms and conditions:

a) Auction/bidding shatt be onty through "Online Etectronic Bidding" through the website of M/s

CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detaited

terms before taking part in the e-auction sate proceedings'

b) The property can be inspected / visited, with prior Appointment with Authorised Officer, on

30-07-2022.

c) The property witl be sotd not betow the Reserve Price.

d) EMD amount of 10% of the Re

Authorized Officer, Canara Ban

Transfer to credit of account

be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of
OR shatt be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund
K ARM BRANCH " of Canara Bank, Ahmedabad

serve Price is to
k, ARM Branch
" CANARA BAN

Alc No. 709272434; IFSC Code: CNR80003966 on or before O5-O8-2O72.

e) lntending bidders shatt hold a valid e-maiI address.

f) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders shoutd submit a copy of the following

docu."ntsidetaits on or before 05-08-2022, to Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Ahmedabad by hand or by

emait.

.i) Demand Draft/pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowledgement

receipt thereof with UTR No.

ii) photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder would have to
pioduce these documents in originat to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount

of 75% of bid amount.

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mait ld'

iv) Bidder's A/c details for ontine refund of EMD.

g) The intending bidders shoutd register their names at M/s GANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD'

ind get the.ir Uier lD and passworJ free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E-

auction from the Service Provider:

M/s GANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.; CONTECT NUMBER: '9832952602 I 9911293517 /
8898418010 t 080-23469665 I 9480691777. Elr{AlL:- eauction@ccst.co'in /
ccsteauction @emait. com

qrfuci <qff rrrr{ {1T{ITI Assttr RticovtRY MANAGIiMIiNT BRANcll
qr(qr q / 7th p1oo., ftg 4q Rdrr/ Gll;T one Buildin&

tr<m qiif({tsq mrrtrq t6, R-E/ Gujarat Intcrnational Finance'l'ech City'

qid-{rR-t Zt t\V Gandhinagar- 38235S

Tcl.O79-69oz7a13l8lA/ azo / t]21

ItmaiL cb3966@canarabank.com

Ac Ar,/

cs

&-as 65 Canara Bank<A



€fl* syndlcatc
(A GOVIjRNMIiNI' OI; INDIA UNDI'IITAKING)

h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessfu[ bidder shatt be refunded to them. The EMD shat[ not carry any
interest.

i) Auction woutd commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shat( improve their offers
in muttipties of Rs. 10,000.00 as incrementaI vatue. The bidder who submits the highest bid (abovc
the Reserve price) on ctosure of 'Online' auction shatl be declared as successful bidder. Sate shatt bc
confirmed in favour of the successfut bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured
creditor.

j) The successfut bidder shatt deposit 25% of the sale price (inctusive of EMD atready paid),
immediately on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the
date of confirmation of sate by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder faits to pay the sate
price, the deposit made by him shatt be forfeited by the Authorised Officer without any notice and
property shatl forthwith be put up for sate again.

k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 (Rupees Fifty) tacs and above, the successfuI bidder witl have t6
deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificate
to the Bank.

(Payment of TDS is at the rate as notified by GOI from time to time and it is the responsibitity of
the purchaser).

[) Att charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as appticabte shatl be borne
by the successful bidder onty.
m) The Auction Sate is conducted on "As is where is, As is what is and Whatever there is" Basis.
Bank is not aware of any pending charges, taxes, etc. Purchasers are bound to verify the same and,
if any, have to bear the same.

n) Authorised Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the
e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.

o) ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating
the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circte office or ARM branch, Ahmedabad who, as a
facititating centre, shatl make necessary arrangements.

p) For further detaits contact Mr. Chandra Shekhar Yadav, Chief Manager, Canara Bank, ARM
Branch (Ph. No. 079-69077817 / 818 I 870 I 877, M-8238094942) e-mail id:
cb 3 966@canarabank. com ; the Service Provider: M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.;
CoNrEcr NUMBER:-9832957602 / 9911293517 / 8898418010 / 080-23469665 I 9480691777.
EMAIt-:- eauction@ccst.co.in / ccsleauction@qmait.com

qrk{t <qfl F-rq-{ {rnrr/ Asstir RricovsRy MANActtMIiNT BR NCu
(r{qr r{ / 7th rtoor, fts rr Mzr/ cIl'T One auilding,
nu-<rt a@< nre-tr< L<n- R-&/ cuiarat Intcrnationat Iinancc Tcch city,
Ttfi-{.R-171 1117 6andhinagar- 38235S

Tcl. 78/ A2O / 421

*

1
rCA

Brq

Email: cb3966@canarabank.conr

Ain-sr am Canara Bank<A



frfistE syndlc.to

&-f,f,r -n- Cariara grrKaA

[A GOVrltNMljNl', Or; rNDIA rJNDtirrl'AKING)

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION
Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest.
Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider wi[[ be responsible for any [apses/failure (lnternet
faiture, Power faiture, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off
such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make att the necessary
arrangements/ alternatives such as back -up, power suppty and whatever else required so that
they are abte to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfuuy.

€L""La7-
Auth ori rcer
Canara Bank

Place: Gandhinagar
Date: 18-07-2022

/c 0.

CA

qrftrci qff rra-{ {rnrT/ AssET REcovERy MANAGIiMcNT BnANCrr
qrtrqlT{ / 7th Floor, ftE T{ ftdaf / cl!-T onc Building.

tr<n qffiC s,rT{r{}f ft&/ cuiarat Intcrnational linancc Tcch City,
Tifi-flR-l zli \\/ candhinagar- 38235S

"tct.079-69027u13 / 81a/ 82o/ tlzl
limail: cb3966Cdcanarabank-conr


